Date

5/11/1775
7/9/1775
2/1776
early 3/1776
3/1/1776
3/2 - 4/1776
3/2/1776
3/3/1776
3/4/1776
3/11/1776
3/12/1776
3/25/1776
3/25/1776
end 3/1776
4/12/1776
4/25/1776
5/12/1776
5/13/1776
7/12/1776
7/22/1776
c. 7/25/1776
8/14/1776
9/1776
9/1776
9/1776
12/28/1776
1/2/1777
1/29/1777
2/2 - 4/1777
2/18/1777

2/23 - 3/15/1777

5/4/1777
711777
7/22/1777
8/10/1777
3/13/1778
4/19/1778
6/22/1778
8/1778

end of 8/1778

11/1778

11/20/1778
11/24/1778
11/25/1778

A Chronology of
Georgia American Revolution
Battles and Skirmishes

Georgia Location

SavannahF - powder seized

Bloody Point (SC) - Cockspur Island (GA) Phillippa SC-GA

Fort Dartmouth
Fort Barrington
Cockspur Island

Battle of the Rice Boats - Hutchinson's Island - Savannah

Back River
Savannah Harbor
Savannah

Hutchinson's Island - Savannah Harbor
Atlantic Ocean - Savannah Bar

Cockspur Island
Tybee Island
Savannah Harbor
Cockspur Island

St. Catherine Island
Cockspur Island
Cockspur Island

near juncture of Broad and Savannah Rivers

Big Shoals - Oconee River
Beaverdam Creek

Savannah River - DeFoskey Creek
Little Echota (Chatahoochee River)

Nacoochee Valley

Frog Town

Beard's Bluff

Sapelo Inlet

Augusta

Fort McIntosh

Fort McIntosh

Fort MclIntosh on the Satilla
Altamaha River

near Fort Howe

Oconee River

St. Simon's Island

Fort Barrington (Fort Howe)
Frederica - St. Simons Island
Ogeechee River

Nail's Fort - Wilkes County
Southern Georgia

Nail's Fort - Wilkes County
Midway Meeting House
Bulltown Swamp

Spencer's Hill
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Type
Battle

Land
Sea

Land
Land
Land
Both
Both
Both
Both
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Both
Land
Sea

Land
Land
Land
Both
Land
Land
Land
Land
Sea

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Both
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land



Date

11/26 - 12/1/1778

12/28/1778
12/29/1778
12/29/1778
1/1/1779

1/6 - 10/1779

1/26/1779
1/26/1779
1/26/1779
1/29/1779
1/30/1779
1/30/1779
1/31/1779
2/1779
2/3/1779

2/8 - 10/1779

2/9/1779
2/9/1779
2/10/1779
2/11/1779
2/13/1779
2/14/1779
2/14/1779
2/18/1779
2/22/1779
3/1779
31779
3/1779
3/3/1779
3/20/1779
3/21/1779
3/22/1779
3/31/1779

before 4/15/1779

4/23/1779
6/4/1779
6/26/1779
6/27/1779
6/28/1779
6/28/1779
7/1779
7/21/1779
8/3/1779
8/14/1779

A Chronology of
Georgia American Revolution
Battles and Skirmishes

Georgia Location

Fort Morris - Sunbury

Salter's Island - Four Mile Point - Savannah River
Savannah (Brewton Hill) British occupy Savannah
Girardeau's Plantation (Brewton Hill)
Zubly's Ferry

Fort Morris (Sunbury)

Burke County Jail

Savannah River

Fuzzel's Place

Augusta occupied by the British
Spirit Creek - near Augusta

Fort Henderson (Spirit Creek)

The Cupbaord Swamp

near Brownsburg

Augusta

Carr's Fort (Cars, Car's)

Middleton's Ferry

Brownsborough

Vann's Creek (Cherokee Ford)
Fleming's Plantation

British evacuate Augusta

Kettle Creek

Augusta

Herbert's Store

Thomas' Plantation

Fort Morgan

Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast
Newsome's Fort

Briar Creek (Brier Creek)

Abercon Creek

The Crossroads (Beech Island)

Rocky Comfort Creek

Beach Island

Northeast Georgia

Yamasee Bluff

Midway

near Ogeechee River

Midway Meeting House

Hickory Hill

Butler's Plantation (Hickory Hill Ogeechee Ferry)
Wilkes County

Ebenezer

Buckhead Creek

Lockhart's Plantation (Big Buckhead Creek)
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Type
Battle

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Sea

Land
Land
Sea

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land



Date

8/14/1779
9/6/1779
9/9/1779
9/14/1779
9/19/1779

9/24 - 10/19/1779

9/25/1779
10/1/1779
10/4/1779
10/9/1779
10/16/1779
10/26/1779
11/4/1779
12/8/1779
3/20/1780
3/25/1780
3/28/1780
3/28/1780
3/28/1780
4/5/1780
8/1780
9/-10/1780
9/14 - 18/1780
9/14 - 18/1780
9/18/1780
1/23 - 24/1781
4/1781
4/13/1781
4/14/1781
4/16 - 6/5/1781
4/18/1781
4/24/1781
5/1/1781
5/1/1781
5/2/1781
5/23/1781
5/24 - 6/1/1781
5/24/1781
6/4/1781
7/1781
7/12/1781
7/27/1781
8/25/1781
9/1781

A Chronology of
Georgia American Revolution
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Georgia Location

Briar Creek

Off the coast of Savannah

Tybee Island

Savannah

Ogeechee Ferry

Siege of Savannah

Savannah River

Savage Point

Savannah

Savannah

Gillivray's Plantation

Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast
Tybee River

Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast
Ogeechee River

Savannah

Liberty County

Ogeechee

Sunbury

Wright's Plantation (Ogeechee River Ferry)
Dooly's Fort

Wilkes County

Forts Grierson and Cornwallis (Augusta)
McKay's (MacKays) Trading Post (White House) Augusta
Relief of Augusta

Wiggan's Plantation (Wiggan's Hill)
Mathews' Bluff

May River

Great Ogeechee River

Siege of Augusta

Ebenezer

Blackbeard's Island

New Bridge (Walker's Bridge)
Beech Island - Savannah River
Bugg's Plantation (New Savannah)
Fort Grierson (Augusta)

Fort Cornwallis (Seige of Augusta)
Beech Island - Savannah River
Fort George (formerly Fort Morris)
Hardwicke's

Ogeechee River

Hudson's Ferry

Ceded Lands

Heard's Mill
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Type
Battle

Land
Sea

Land
Land
Land
Land
Sea

Both
Land
Land
Land
Sea

Sea

Sea

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land



Date

9/1/1781
9/8/1781
9/10/1781
9/18/1781
10/20/1781
11/2/1781
11/2/1781
11/6/1781
12/3/1781
12/7/1781
1/22 - 23/1782
2/25/1782
2/26/1782
3/1782
3/5/1782
4/2/1782
4/11/1782
4/12/1782
4/18/1782
5/20/1782
5/21/1782
5/24/1782
6/23/1782
6/24/1782
7/11/1782
mid 7/1782
12/5/1782
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Georgia Location

Ceded Lands

near Spirit Creek

Ceded Lands

Sunbury

Hilton Head Island

Indian Old Fields (Ogeechee River Ferry)
Butler's Plantation

Wilkes Co.

Fork of the Hoopee's River

near McBean's Swamp

Wayne's Georgia Expedition
Augusta

Campbell's Plantation

Briar Creek

Augusta

Oconee River

New Hope Plantation

Altamaha River

near St. Catherine Island
Ogeechee Ferry (Harris' Bridge, Brown's Defeat)
Ogeechee Road near Savannah
near Sharon

Ebenezer (Three Sisters)

Ogeechee Road near Savannah
Savannah evacuated by the British
Georgia Frontier

Bell's Creek
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Type
Battle

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land
Both



