	Dattics and Skirmistics	Туре
Date	Georgia Location	Battle
5/11/1775	SavannahF - powder seized	Land
7/9/1775	Bloody Point (SC) - Cockspur Island (GA) Phillippa SC-GA	Sea
2/1776	Fort Dartmouth	Land
early 3/1776	Fort Barrington	Land
3/1/1776	Cockspur Island	Land
3/2 - 4/1776	Battle of the Rice Boats - Hutchinson's Island - Savannah	Both
3/2/1776	Back River	Both
3/3/1776 3/4/1776	Savannah Harbor Savannah	Both Both
3/11/1776	Savannan Hutchinson's Island - Savannah Harbor	Land
3/12/1776	Atlantic Ocean - Savannah Bar	Land
3/25/1776	Cockspur Island	Land
3/25/1776	Tybee Island	Land
end 3/1776	Savannah Harbor	Land
4/12/1776	Cockspur Island	Land
4/25/1776	St. Catherine Island	Both
5/12/1776	Cockspur Island	Land
5/13/1776	Cockspur Island	Sea
7/12/1776	near juncture of Broad and Savannah Rivers	Land
7/22/1776	Big Shoals - Oconee River	Land
c. 7/25/1776	Beaverdam Creek	Land
8/14/1776	Savannah River - DeFoskey Creek	Both
9/1776	Little Echota (Chatahoochee River)	Land
9/1776	Nacoochee Valley	Land
9/1776	Frog Town Beard's Bluff	Land Land
12/28/1776 1/2/1777	Sapelo Inlet	Sea
1/29/1777	Augusta	Land
2/2 - 4/1777	Fort McIntosh	Land
2/18/1777	Fort McIntosh	Land
2/23 - 3/15/1777	Fort McIntosh on the Satilla	Land
5/4/1777	Altamaha River	Land
7/1777	near Fort Howe	Land
7/22/1777	Oconee River	Land
8/10/1777	St. Simon's Island	Land
3/13/1778	Fort Barrington (Fort Howe)	Land
4/19/1778	Frederica - St. Simons Island	Both
6/22/1778	Ogeechee River	Land
8/1778	Nail's Fort - Wilkes County	Land
end of 8/1778	Southern Georgia	Land
11/1778	Nail's Fort - Wilkes County	Land
11/20/1778	Midway Meeting House	Land
11/24/1778	Bulltown Swamp Sponger's Hill	Land
11/25/1778	Spencer's Hill	Land

	Dattics and Skii inisiies	Tuno
Date	Georgia Location	Type Battle
Date	Ocorgia Location	Dattie
11/26 - 12/1/1778	Fort Morris - Sunbury	Land
12/28/1778	Salter's Island - Four Mile Point - Savannah River	Land
12/29/1778	Savannah (Brewton Hill) British occupy Savannah	Land
12/29/1778	Girardeau's Plantation (Brewton Hill)	Land
1/1/1779	Zubly's Ferry	Land
1/6 - 10/1779	Fort Morris (Sunbury)	Land
1/26/1779	Burke County Jail	Land
1/26/1779	Savannah River	Land
1/26/1779	Fuzzel's Place	Land
1/29/1779	Augusta occupied by the British	Land
1/30/1779	Spirit Creek - near Augusta	Land
1/30/1779	Fort Henderson (Spirit Creek)	Land
1/31/1779	The Cupbaord Swamp	Land
2/1779	near Brownsburg	Land
2/3/1779 2/8 - 10/1779	Augusta Comple Font (Cons. Com/s)	Land Land
2/9/1779	Carr's Fort (Cars, Car's) Middleton's Ferry	Land
2/9/1779	Brownsborough	Land
2/10/1779	Vann's Creek (Cherokee Ford)	Land
2/11/1779	Fleming's Plantation	Land
2/13/1779	British evacuate Augusta	Land
2/14/1779	Kettle Creek	Land
2/14/1779	Augusta	Land
2/18/1779	Herbert's Store	Land
2/22/1779	Thomas' Plantation	Land
3/1779	Fort Morgan	Land
3/1779	Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast	Sea
3/1779	Newsome's Fort	Land
3/3/1779	Briar Creek (Brier Creek)	Land
3/20/1779	Abercon Creek	Sea
3/21/1779	The Crossroads (Beech Island)	Land
3/22/1779	Rocky Comfort Creek	Land
3/31/1779	Beach Island	Land
before 4/15/1779	Northeast Georgia	Land
4/23/1779	Yamasee Bluff	Land
6/4/1779	Midway	Land
6/26/1779	near Ogeechee River	Land
6/27/1779 6/28/1779	Midway Meeting House Hickory Hill	Land Land
6/28/1779	Butler's Plantation (Hickory Hill Ogeechee Ferry)	Land
7/1779	Wilkes County	Land
7/21/1779	Ebenezer	Land
8/3/1779	Buckhead Creek	Land
8/14/1779	Lockhart's Plantation (Big Buckhead Creek)	Land

	Dattles and Skii misiles	Туре
Date	Georgia Location	Battle
8/14/1779	Briar Creek	Land
9/6/1779	Off the coast of Savannah	Sea
9/9/1779	Tybee Island	Land
9/14/1779	Savannah	Land
9/19/1779	Ogeechee Ferry	Land
9/24 - 10/19/1779	Siege of Savannah	Land
9/25/1779 10/1/1779	Savannah River Savage Point	Sea Both
10/4/1779	Savage Font	Land
10/9/1779	Savannah	Land
10/16/1779	Gillivray's Plantation	Land
10/26/1779	Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast	Sea
11/4/1779	Tybee River	Sea
12/8/1779	Atlantic Ocean - Georgia coast	Sea
3/20/1780	Ogeechee River	Land
3/25/1780	Savannah	Land
3/28/1780	Liberty County	Land
3/28/1780	Ogeechee	Land
3/28/1780	Sunbury	Land
4/5/1780	Wright's Plantation (Ogeechee River Ferry)	Land
8/1780	Dooly's Fort	Land
9/-10/1780	Wilkes County	Land
9/14 - 18/1780	Forts Grierson and Cornwallis (Augusta) McKeyla (MacKeya) Trading Post (White Heyse) Augusta	Land
9/14 - 18/1780 9/18/1780	McKay's (MacKays) Trading Post (White House) Augusta Relief of Augusta	Land Land
1/23 - 24/1781	Wiggan's Plantation (Wiggan's Hill)	Land
4/1781	Mathews' Bluff	Land
4/13/1781	May River	Land
4/14/1781	Great Ogeechee River	Land
4/16 - 6/5/1781	Siege of Augusta	Land
4/18/1781	Ebenezer	Land
4/24/1781	Blackbeard's Island	Land
5/1/1781	New Bridge (Walker's Bridge)	Land
5/1/1781	Beech Island - Savannah River	Land
5/2/1781	Bugg's Plantation (New Savannah)	Land
5/23/1781	Fort Grierson (Augusta)	Land
5/24 - 6/1/1781	Fort Cornwallis (Seige of Augusta)	Land
5/24/1781	Beech Island - Savannah River	Land
6/4/1781 7/1781	Fort George (formerly Fort Morris) Hardwicke's	Land
7/12/1781	Ogeechee River	Land Land
7/27/1781	Hudson's Ferry	Land
8/25/1781	Ceded Lands	Land
9/1781	Heard's Mill	Land

		Туре
Date	Georgia Location	Battle
9/1/1781	Ceded Lands	Land
9/8/1781	near Spirit Creek	Land
9/10/1781	Ceded Lands	Land
9/18/1781	Sunbury	Land
10/20/1781	Hilton Head Island	Land
11/2/1781	Indian Old Fields (Ogeechee River Ferry)	Land
11/2/1781	Butler's Plantation	Land
11/6/1781	Wilkes Co.	Land
12/3/1781	Fork of the Hoopee's River	Land
12/7/1781	near McBean's Swamp	Land
1/22 - 23/1782	Wayne's Georgia Expedition	Land
2/25/1782	Augusta	Land
2/26/1782	Campbell's Plantation	Land
3/1782	Briar Creek	Land
3/5/1782	Augusta	Land
4/2/1782	Oconee River	Land
4/11/1782	New Hope Plantation	Land
4/12/1782	Altamaha River	Land
4/18/1782	near St. Catherine Island	Land
5/20/1782	Ogeechee Ferry (Harris' Bridge, Brown's Defeat)	Land
5/21/1782	Ogeechee Road near Savannah	Land
5/24/1782	near Sharon	Land
6/23/1782	Ebenezer (Three Sisters)	Land
6/24/1782	Ogeechee Road near Savannah	Land
7/11/1782	Savannah evacuated by the British	Land
mid 7/1782	Georgia Frontier	Land
12/5/1782	Bell's Creek	Both